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Ingredients

Allergens

Nutrition
Per 100g

Energy Values
Vanilla Chocolate Balls 

580.0  (KJ) /  (Kcal)
Fat Vanilla Chocolate Balls  5.0    Banana Chocolate Flakes  4.8  g
(of which Saturates) Vanilla Chocolate Balls  3.1    Banana Chocolate Flakes  3.0  g
Carbohydrate Vanilla Chocolate Balls  18.1    Banana Chocolate Flakes  18.0  g
(of which Sugars) Vanilla Chocolate Balls  16.0    Banana Chocolate Flakes  15.2  g
Fibre
Protein Vanilla Chocolate Balls  4.4    Banana Chocolate Flakes  4.5  g
Sodium
Salt Vanilla Chocolate Balls  0.17    Banana Chocolate Flakes  0.22  g
Salt Equivalent

Product Description Storage & Usage
Brand: Müller

EAN: 4025500277468

Manufacturer Address

Müller Corner Vanilla Chocolate Balls and Banana Chocolate Flakes Yogurts 4 x 124g 
(496g)

Vanilla Chocolate Balls 
Yogurt (MILK), Sugar, Water, WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Modified Starch, Flavourings, Glucose 
Syrup, Coconut Oil, Stabiliser: Pectins, Colour: Carotenes, Lactose (MILK), Glazing Agent: Acacia Gum, Whey Powder (MILK), BARLEY Malt, Salt, 
MILK Protein, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid 
 
Banana Chocolate Flakes 
Yogurt (MILK), Sugar, Banana Purée (4%), Maize Flour, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Modified Starch, Flavourings, Glucose Syrup, 
Glazing Agent: Acacia Gum, Lactose (MILK), Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Whey Powder (MILK), BARLEY Malt (Gluten), Stabilser: 
Pectins, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Carotenes 

CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, SOYA, WHEAT 
MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, NUTS
Suitable for Vegetarians

Vanilla flavour yogurt with milk & white chocolate coated puffed rice 
balls (8%) on the side
Banana yogurt with milk chocolate coated cornflakes (8%) on the side

Müller,
TF9 3SQ,
UK.

Müller Dairy Ireland Ltd,
8th Floor,
Block E Iveagh Court,
Harcourt Road,
Dublin 2.
www.muller.co.uk

Vanilla Chocolate Balls 
per pot 

Storage: Chilled

Storage Type: Best before see top of pack. Keep refrigerated.


